

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5279 OF 2004

SUMAN PURSHOTTAM PATIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardjan, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable the two
sides to arrive at negotiated settlement.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master