

R IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5279 OF 2004

SUMAN PURSHOTTAM PATIL & ORS.APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SURESHRESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In course of hearing of the appeal, Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, stated that the respondent would give to the appellants two developed plots, each of 1500 sq.ft. in area, within two weeks from the date of execution of the sale deed by the appellants in favour of the respondent. He further states that after the execution of the sale deed, it will also be open to the appellants to withdraw the sum of `2,20,000, along with interest accrued thereon, which, according to Mr. Jadhav, has already been deposited by the respondent in the court below.

The statement made on behalf of the respondent fully redresses the grievances of the appellants and there remains no ground for them to press the appeal.

The civil appeal is dismissed after recording the undertaking given on behalf of the respondent.

.J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 24, 2011.
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5279 OF 2004

SUMAN PURSHOTTAM PATIL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)