

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO. 4 OF 2012  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5279 2004

| SUMAN PURSHOTTAM PATIL & OTHERS | ... | APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

| SURESH | ... | RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the applicant-respondent prays for withdrawal of I.A. No. 4 of 2012.  
I.A. No. 4 of 2012 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 22, 2013.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5279 OF 2004

SUMAN PURSHOTTAM PATIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH

Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 22/03/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the applicant-  
respondent prays for withdrawal of I.A. No. 4 of 2012.  
I.A. No. 4 of 2012 is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]